Edu-GAZ/58/2023-01-SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 4322794/2024/0/o Clerical Hall-SED



Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Delegation of Drawing & Disbursing Powers in respect of Educational Institutional/Office of Jammu Division.

Reference:- DSEJ/Gaz/9470-71 Dated: 19.04.2024 from Director, School Education Jammu.

Government Order No: 221-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated: 02.05.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the delegation of Drawing & Disbursing Powers of **ZEO Khour, Jammu** to **Principal, HSS Pallanwala, Jammu** till regular arrangement is made.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Piyush Singla), IAS

Administrative Secretary School Education Department

Dated: 02.05.2024

No: Edu-GAZ/58/2023-01 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director School Education, Jammu with request to direct the concerned DDO's that all codal provisions must be adhered to while submitting the bills to the treasury as per rules in vogue.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 4. Treasury Officer ____
- 5. Concerned Officers for compliance.
- 6. I/c website.
- 7. P.A to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Thannaji Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department